(Qakhuggy
[

Full Plates
Full Potential

AFTERSCHOOL MEALS GRANT

ENDING CHILD HUNGER IN MAINE

Winter 2021 Oakhurst Afterschool Program Grantees

Sponsor

Auburn-Lewiston YMCA
Bangor Region YMCA

Boys & Girls Clubs of
Kennebec Valley

Boys and Girls of Border
Towns

Boys and Girls Clubs of
Southern Maine

Maine Youth Alliance

YWCA Central Maine

Deer Isle Stonington
Elementary School/SU76

Westbrook School District

TOTAL

Award

$4,384.00
$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$6,700.00

$2,200.00

$43,284

Resources funded

Labor costs to support packaging & distributing food, and
planning & creating enrichment take home packets; coolers
for food distribution; enrichment activity materials

Kitchen supplies, outreach, enrichment programming

Mobile Food Cards, Refrigerators, Water Cooler/Dispenser,
Water Jugs

Equipment and supplies for mobile food unit vehicle

Packaging and equipment for transporting food, PPE,
additional staff costs associated Covid

Increased food costs due to Covid, supplies and materials
for take-home meals and care bags, PPE, transportation of
students/meals, and outreach

Outreach, enrichment activities, packaging and boxes for
Covid-related meal service, increased Covid-related food,
Covid-related labor costs

Kitchen equipment (incl. Robot Coupe food processor,
commercial blender, bowls and pots, kitchen racks),
disposable items for Covid-related meal service, PPE

Set up and training cost associated with an afterschool meal
vending machine



