



## **AFTERSCHOOL MEALS GRANT**

## Winter 2021 Oakhurst Afterschool Program Grantees

Sponsor	Award	Resources funded
Auburn-Lewiston YMCA	\$4,384.00	Labor costs to support packaging & distributing food, and planning & creating enrichment take home packets; coolers for food distribution; enrichment activity materials
Bangor Region YMCA	\$5,000.00	Kitchen supplies, outreach, enrichment programming
Boys & Girls Clubs of Kennebec Valley	\$5,000.00	Mobile Food Cards, Refrigerators, Water Cooler/Dispenser, Water Jugs
Boys and Girls of Border Towns	\$5,000.00	Equipment and supplies for mobile food unit vehicle
Boys and Girls Clubs of Southern Maine	\$5,000.00	Packaging and equipment for transporting food, PPE, additional staff costs associated Covid
Maine Youth Alliance	\$5,000.00	Increased food costs due to Covid, supplies and materials for take-home meals and care bags, PPE, transportation of students/meals, and outreach
YWCA Central Maine	\$5,000.00	Outreach, enrichment activities, packaging and boxes for Covid-related meal service, increased Covid-related food, Covid-related labor costs
Deer Isle Stonington Elementary School/SU76	\$6,700.00	Kitchen equipment (incl. Robot Coupe food processor, commercial blender, bowls and pots, kitchen racks), disposable items for Covid-related meal service, PPE
Westbrook School District	\$2,200.00	Set up and training cost associated with an afterschool meal vending machine
TOTAL	\$43,284	